AUXILLIARY ROUTE SCHEDULE

HS Late Bus —Tu & Thu leave HS at 3:25 PM (begin week of 8/21/2017)

STOP1 EL LAGO & CAVERN 3:27 PM
STOP 2 MESQUITE & DESERT CANYON 3:31 PM
STOP3 PALOMINO & OCTILLO 3:34 PM
STOP 4 KINGSTREE & JACKLIN 3:36 PM
STOP5S LA MONTANA & EL LAGO 3:40 PM
STOP 6 HILLSIDE & MOHAVE (FT McDowell) 3:46 PM

MS Late Bus — Mon, Tu, Thur leave MS at 4:10 p.m. (begin 8/14/17)

STOP1 HILLSIDE & MOHAVE (FT McDowell) 4:16 PM
STOP 2 CALAVERAS & EL SOBRANTE 4:18 PM
STOP 3 LA MONTANA & EL LAGO 4:20 PM
STOP4 EL LAGO & CAVERN 4:24 PM
STOPS MESQUITE & DESERT CANYON 4:28 PM
STOPS PALOMINO & OCTILLO 4:34 PM
STOP7 KINGSTREE & JACKLIN 4:36 PM
STOP8 SAGUARO & LEO 4:40 PM

Note: These stops and times are subject to change based on ridership.

8" Grade Geometry Bus Mon-Fri (began week of 8/8/2017)
STOP 1 FHHS 8:36 AM
STOP 2 FHMS 8:42 AM



